SENATE RESOLUTION No.

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A SENATE RESOLUTION to recognize and honor the Senate Democratic Caucus Interns for their service during the First Regular Session of the One Hundred Twentieth Indiana General Assembly.

LANANE, BREAUX, TALLIAN, MELTON, MRVAN, NIEZGODSKI, RANDOLPH, STOOPS, TAYLOR G

, read first time and referred to Committee on



Introduced

First Regular Session 120th General Assembly (2017)

SENATE RESOLUTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

1 A SENATE RESOLUTION to recognize and honor the 2 Senate Democratic Caucus Interns for their service during the 3 First Regular Session of the One Hundred Twentieth Indiana 4 General Assembly.

5 Whereas, The following have served as legislative interns 6 for the Democratic Caucus of the State Senate of Indiana 7 during the First Regular Session of the One Hundred and 8 Twentieth Indiana General Assembly: Devynn Barnes, 9 Samantha Bresnahan, Alice Brumfield, Navjot Dhadwal, Kalea 10 Ellis, Bianca Humbarger, Magdalena Madrigal, Tyler Mayer, 11 Justin Russell, Jasmine Smith, and Hunter Vale;

Whereas, The interns of the Senate Democratic Caucus
represent five universities throughout Indiana, including Ball
State University, Indiana University-Bloomington, Indiana
University Purdue University Indianapolis, St. Mary of the
Woods, and Purdue University-Northwest;

Whereas, The conscientious and diligent efforts of the
Interns enabled a more effective and efficient State Senate this
legislative session;



DR 3821/DI tw

1	Whereas, The interns' dedication and hard work enabled
2	the Senators of the Democratic Party to better represent and
3	serve their constituents in a prompt and respectful manner;
4	Whereas, The work of the Democratic interns is integral to
5	the success of the Indiana General Assembly; and
6	Whereas, The members of the Democratic Senate Caucus
7	wish to express their deepest gratitude to our interns who have
8	spent the last four months fighting for Hoosier values in the
9	legislature. The Democratic Senate Caucus also wishes their
10	interns the best of luck in their future endeavors: Therefore,
11	Be it resolved by the Senate of the
12	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
13	
14	SECTION 1. That the Indiana State Senate hereby expresses its
15	deep appreciation to the Senate Democratic Caucus Interns.
16	SECTION 2. That the Secretary of the Senate is directed to
17	transmit copies of this resolution to all the Senate Democratic Caucus
18	Interns.

